Solenoid operated spool valve
www.wandfluh.com Illustrations are not binding Data subject to change 1/4 Edition: 23 36 1.3-42 E
Solenoid operated spool valve, intrinsically safe
Flange construction
 ◆ 4/2-way impulse valve
 ◆ 4/3-way with spring centred mid position
 ◆ 4/2-way with spring reset
 ◆ Qmax = 20 l/min

www.wandfluh.com Illustrations are not binding Data subject to change 3/4 Edition: 23 36 1.3-42 E
SEALING MATERIAL
NBR or FKM (Viton) as standard, choice in the type code
STANDARDS
Explosion protection Directive 2014 / 34 / EU (ATEX)
Mounting interface ISO 4401-03
Protection class EN 60 529
Contamination
efficiency
ISO 4406
SURFACE TREATMENT
 ◆ The valve body is painted with a two component paint
 ◆ The armature tube, the slip-on coil and the plug screw are
zinc-nickel coated
MANUAL OVERRIDE
HB4,5 as standard
Optionally:  HN (K), HB0 (plugged)
→ see data sheet 1.1-311
ACCESSORIES
Fixing screws Data sheet 1.0-60
Threaded subplates Data sheet 2.9-10
Multi-station subplates Data sheet 2.9-50
Module type manifold blocks Data sheet 2.9-90
Technical explanations Data sheet 1.0-100
Filtration Data sheet 1.0-50
Relative duty factor Data sheet 1.1-430
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
Oil viscosity u = 30 mm2/s
p = f (Q) Performance limits 100 Ω
K1181
p [bar]
Q [l/min]12 16840 20
350
300
250
200
150
100
50
0
AB3ADBAB_/ACB
p = f (Q) Performance limits 152 Ω
K4208
p [bar]
Q [l/min]12 16840 20
350
300
250
200
150
100
50
0
AB3AB_ / ACB
ADB
Δp = f (Q) Pressure drop volume flow characteristic
50
40
30
20
10
0
0 4 8 12 16 20 Q [l/min]
K1182
p [bar]
QL = f (p) Leakage volume flow characteristic
P → T
K1183
Q [cm3/min]
p [bar]250 3002001501000 50 350
80